

## B-Section Hall

Material	Cost per Unit	Number of Units	Total Cost	Total Cost (using exchange rate of \$6.88)
Gloves Garden Cotton	R 17.95	5	R 89.75	\$ 13.05
Wrecking Bar Lasher 20x450MM	R 94.95	1	R 94.95	\$ 13.80
Hammer Claw 500g Wooden Handle	R 68.95	2	R 137.90	\$ 20.04
Nails 5KG/75x3.55mm	R 89.95	1	R 89.95	\$ 13.07
Gloves Chrome Leather 50mm	R 22.95	5	R 114.75	\$ 16.68
Knife Fixed Blade	R 34.95	1	R 34.95	\$ 5.08
Carpenter's Pencil	R 9.95	1	R 9.95	\$ 1.45
Welding Goggles	R 20.95	3	R 62.85	\$ 9.14
Square Carpenters 300mm	R 25.95	2	R 51.90	\$ 7.54
Tape Measure 30m Fiber Glass	R 81.95	1	R 81.95	\$ 11.91
Nail Bag	R 76.95	1	R 76.95	\$ 11.18
Handsaw 550mm	R 92.95	1	R 92.95	\$ 13.51
Level Ross Aluminum 800mm LL3	R 154.95	1	R 154.95	\$ 22.52
Plastic Bags	R 0.40	2	R 0.80	\$ 0.12
Timber Sabs CCA 38x115 6M	R 104.95	16	R 1,679.20	\$ 244.07
Timber Sabs CCA 50x152 6.6M	R 221.95	2	R 443.90	\$ 64.52
Skil Angle Grinder	R 226.95	1	R 226.95	\$ 32.99
Tape Measure 7.5/8M	R 51.95	1	R 51.95	\$ 7.55
Hammer Claw 625G	R 94.95	2	R 189.90	\$ 27.60
Vice Grip 175MM	R 52.95	1	R 52.95	\$ 7.70
Welding Goggles	R 20.95	2	R 41.90	\$ 6.09
Chalk Line 30M	R 41.95	1	R 41.95	\$ 6.10
Hammer Claw 300G	R 81.95	1	R 81.95	\$ 11.91
Nails 500G/100x4MM	R 13.95	1	R 13.95	\$ 2.03
Ext. Cord w/ Double Janus 10M (PP)	R 109.95	1	R 109.95	\$ 15.98
Handsaw 550MM	R 92.95	1	R 92.95	\$ 13.51
Builders Bucket Plastic Round	R 45.95	1	R 45.95	\$ 6.68
Gloves chrome leather	R 22.95	2	R 45.90	\$ 6.67
Gloves garden cotton	R 17.95	1	R 17.95	\$ 2.61
Lasher shovel round nose	R 99.95	1	R 99.95	\$ 14.53
Hammer Claw 500G fiber glass	R 108.95	2	R 217.90	\$ 31.67
Hammer Claw 16 oz tubular	R 101.95	2	R 203.90	\$ 29.64
Alcolin Silicone sealant 300 mL	R 31.95	2	R 63.90	\$ 9.29
Caulking Gun light duty	R 22.95	1	R 22.95	\$ 3.34
Hardware	R 32.95	2	R 65.90	\$ 9.58
Hardware	R 7.50	1	R 7.50	\$ 1.09
Hardware	R 12.00	1	R 12.00	\$ 1.74
Insco drill cordless 14.4V	R 1,429.78	1	R 1,429.78	\$ 207.82
Washer bonded Eva 6.0x19MM	R 70.62	2	R 141.24	\$ 20.53
Tex Screw Hex Crs 5.5x60 Q:5	R 277.63	1	R 277.63	\$ 40.35
Corr. Sheets 6.6M	R 153.51	11	R 1,688.61	\$ 245.44

Shutter Ply 2.4x1.2 21MM	R	254.34	3	R	763.02	\$	110.90
Galv.Flash H/Wall 2.4	R	55.53	8	R	444.24	\$	64.57
Concrete Readymixed 40 KG	R	52.59	4	R	210.36	\$	30.58
Tax	R	693.68		R	693.68	\$	100.83
CB Mag Hex Tex Socket (2)	R	28.95	1	R	28.95	\$	4.21
Shutter Ply 2.4x1.2 18MM	R	210.00	2	R	420.00	\$	61.05
Wire T&E 1.5MM P/MT	R	5.99	25	R	149.75	\$	21.77
Drywall crse third 4.8x50	R	84.65	1	R	84.65	\$	12.30
Lockset mort.sabs 3L B/PK	R	46.45	1	R	46.45	\$	6.75
Drill set Hss 9 pc	R	91.67	1	R	91.67	\$	13.32
S/T Cable Clip/R 8MM 20P	R	6.97	2	R	13.94	\$	2.03
Wrench Adj. L/Stone 150 MM	R	21.93	1	R	21.93	\$	3.19
Coach screw galv.6x75 Q:12	R	8.33	1	R	8.33	\$	1.21
Cut screw smith shk 5x50 Q:35	R	18.42	1	R	18.42	\$	2.68
Disc Steel 230mm Luger	R	11.36	1	R	11.36	\$	1.65
Switch surr. 1Lx1W 4x2	R	19.99	1	R	19.99	\$	2.91
Wonder Box PVC 4x2	R	13.33	1	R	13.33	\$	1.94
Oxide Blue 500G (Chalk)	R	14.87	1	R	14.87	\$	2.16
Baton Holder Black	R	6.10	2	R	12.20	\$	1.77
Plug 3-Pin top entry 5amp	R	6.97	1	R	6.97	\$	1.01
Bulb energy 11w BC	R	19.25	2	R	38.50	\$	5.60
Ingco battery pack	R	526.30	1	R	526.30	\$	76.50
Tax	R	209.82		R	209.82	\$	30.50
Nails	R	6.00	60	R	6.00	\$	0.87
Lumber	R	90.00	6	R	90.00	\$	13.08
Nails	R	0.10	210	R	21.00	\$	3.05
				Total:	R 12,428.84	\$	1,806.52

Roof						
Material	Cost per Unit	Number of Units	Total Cost	Total Cost (using exchange rate of \$6.88)		
Timber Sabs CCA 38x115 6M	R 104.95	16	R 1,679.20	\$ 244.07		
Timber Sabs CCA 50x152 6.6M	R 221.95	2	R 443.90	\$ 64.52		
Insco drill cordless 14.4V	R 1,429.78	1	R 1,429.78	\$ 207.82		
Washer bonded Eva 6.0x19MM	R 70.62	2	R 141.24	\$ 20.53		
Tex Screw Hex Crs 5.5x60 Q:5	R 277.63	1	R 277.63	\$ 40.35		
Corr. Sheets 6.6M	R 153.51	11	R 1,688.61	\$ 245.44		
Galv.Flash H/Wall 2.4	R 55.53	8	R 444.24	\$ 64.57		
				Total:	R 6,104.60	\$ 887.30

Floor				
Material	Cost per Unit	Number of Units	Total Cost	Total Cost (using exchange rate of \$6.88)
Concrete Readymixed 40 KG	R 52.59	4	R 210.36	\$ 30.58
		Total:	R 210.36	\$ 30.58

Electrical				
Material	Cost per Unit	Number of Units	Total Cost	Total Cost (using exchange rate of \$6.88)
Wire T&E 1.5MM P/MT	R 5.99	25	R 149.75	\$ 21.77
S/T Cable Clip/R 8MM 20P	R 6.97	2	R 13.94	\$ 2.03
Switch surr. 1Lx1W 4x2	R 19.99	1	R 19.99	\$ 2.91
Wonder Box PVC 4x2	R 13.33	1	R 13.33	\$ 1.94
Baton Holder Black	R 6.10	2	R 12.20	\$ 1.77
Bulb energy 11w BC	R 19.25	2	R 38.50	\$ 5.60
		Total:	R 247.71	\$ 36.00

Benches				
Material	Cost per Unit	Number of Units	Total Cost	Total Cost (using exchange rate of \$6.88)
Shutter Ply 2.4x1.2 21MM	R 254.34	3	R 763.02	\$ 110.90
Shutter Ply 2.4x1.2 18MM	R 210.00	2	R 420.00	\$ 61.05
		Total:	R 1,183.02	\$ 171.95